
WINTER 2024-2025 HEAD COACHES

HS ARROWETTES (Kickline) HS BASKETBALL MS BOYS VOLLEYBALL

East Varsity Christina Gandarillas cgandarillas@schools.nyc.gov BOYS Sagamore Robert Regan rregan@sachem.edu

East JV Cassandra Scala cassandra_scala@yahoo.com East Varsity Head Dan Celentano dcelentano@sachem.edu Samoset Matthew Rivera mrivera5@sachem.edu

North Varsity Katie Desmond kdesmond2@sachem.edu East JV Jordan Miranda miranjor@kean.edu Seneca Amanda Hallstein amandahallstein@gmail.com

North JV Jessica Manzolillo jmanzolillo@student.sjcny.edu North Varsity Head Tom Mullee tmullee@sachem.edu

North JV Daniela Rodrigues darodrigues395@gmail.com North JV Michael Coffey mcoffey@sachem.edu

GIRLS MS GIRLS VOLLEYBALL

MS ARROWETTES (Kickline) East Varsity Head Tom Erb terb@sachem.edu Sagamore Amanda Schmohl aschmohl@sachem.edu

Sagamore (split position) Krista                       Evans krisnichole1116@gmailcom East JV Kyle O'Reilly koreilly@sachem.edu Samoseet Jacqueline Luchetti jluchetti@sachem.edu

Sagamore (split position) Georgina Needelman gneedelman1111@gmail.com North Varsity Head James Mellor jmellor2@sachem.edu Seneca Christina Lofreddo cloffredo21@yahoo.com

Samoset Sydney Barone sbarone2@sachem.edu North JV Carly Sharp coachsharp27@gmail.com

Seneca (split position) Jaclyn Desz jacdesz12@gmail.com

Seneca (split position) Emma Goldstein emmagoldstein@gmail.com MS BOYS BASKETBALL

HS WINTER TRACK Sagamore Scott Dohrman sdohrman@sachem.edu

HS CHEERLEADING BOYS  Samoset Scott Hughes shughes@sachem.edu

East Varsity Brianna Aghabekian briannaaghabekian@gmail.com East Varsity Head Nicholas Fierro nicholasfierro80@gmail.com Seneca Robert Chierichella rchierichella@sachem.edu

East JV Nichole Testa nicholetesta96@gmail.com North Varsity Head Joseph Zarzycki jzarzycki@sachem.edu

North Varsity Danielle Gresalfi dgresalfi@sachem.edu GIRLS

North JV (split position) Samantha Caiozzo scaiozzo31@gmail.com East Varsity Head Bart Sessa bustocamp@aol.com MS GIRLS BASKETBALL

North JV (split position) Alexa Pinnavaia apinnavaia@sachem.edu North Varsity Head Alex Young ajyoung22@aol.com Sagamore Scott Dohrman sdohrman@sachem.edu

Samoset Megan Ilardi milardi@sachem.edu

MS CHEERLEADING Seneca Brian Harvey bharvey@sachem.edu

Sagamore (split position) Ashley MacFall amacfall92@aol.com HS UNIFIED BOWLING

Sagamore (split position) Kerri Smithers kerrismithers@gmail.com East Varsity Head Ed Gocinski egocinski@sachem.edu

Samoset Kaylee Carman kayleecarman16@gmail.com North Varsity Head Emily Frosina efrosina@sachem.edu MS WRESTLING

Seneca Alexis Reino alexisreino1@gmail.com Sagamore Head Sean Neimeth seanneimeth@wufsd.net

Samoset Head Dennis Seickel dseickel@sachem.edu

HS BOYS BOWLING HS WRESTLING Seneca Head Charles LaBella clabella@sachem.edu

East/North Varsity Brian Weinstein bweinstein@sachem.edu East Varsity Head Raymond Pickersgill rpickersgill@sachem.edu

East JV Jackson Mordente jmordente2@sachem.edu

HS GIRLS BOWLING North Varsity Head Anthony Marino amarino3@sachem.edu

East/North Varsity Edward Gocinski egocinski@sachem.edu North JV Michael McCarthy mmccarthy4@sachem.edu

HS BOYS SWIMMING

East/North Varsity Jamilee Jones jjones@sachem.edu
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